
Sofia Scattarreggia 
Soprano 
sofiathesoprano@gmail.com | (850) 320-4888 

ROLES PERFORMED 

Phaino 

Fiordiligi 

Lady with a Cake Box 

Lauretta** 

Eurydice 

Clorinda 

Mary 

Little Red Riding Hood 

Leni 

Barbarina 

Here be Sirens (Soper) 

Così fan tutte (Mozart) 

Postcard from Morocco (Argento) 

Gianni Schicchi (Puccini) 

Orphée et Eurycide (Gluck) 

La Cenerentola (Rossini) 

The Prodigal Child (Williams) 

Little Red Riding Hood (Barab) 

The Process (Baerwald) 

Le nozze di Figaro (Mozart) 

Eastman Opera Theater 

Vienna Opera Festival 

Eastman Opera Theater 

Eastman Opera Theater 

Florida State University Opera 

FSU Opera Outreach 

Florida State University Opera 

FSU Opera Outreach 

Florida State University Opera 

Hawaii Performing Arts Festival 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2020 

2019 

2019 

2018 

2018 

2017 

2016 

 

SCENES/EXCERPTS 

Agathe 

Rosalinde 

Pamina 

Arabella 

Blanca 

Fiordiligi 

Susannah 

Der Freischütz (von Weber) 

Die Fledermaus (Strauss) 

Die Zauberflöte (Mozart) 

Arabella (Strauss) 

A World Apart (Giarrusso) 

Così fan tutte (Mozart) 

Susannah (Floyd) 

Musiktheater Bavaria 

Musiktheater Bavaria 

Eastman Opera Theatre 

FSU Opera Workshop 

FSU Opera Workshop 

FSU Opera Workshop 

FSU Opera Workshop 

2022 

2022 

2021 

2018 

2017 

2017 

2016 

 

EDUCATION 

Doctor of Musical Arts 

Master of Music 

Bachelor of Music 

Voice Performance and Literature 

Voice Performance and Literature 

Vocal Performance 

Eastman School of Music 

Eastman School of Music 

Florida State University 

2024   

2021 

2018 

 

AWARDS 

Professional Fellow 

3rd Place Semifinalist 

District Competitor 

1st Place Winner 

3rd Place Winner 

Winner 

Finalist 

Songfest 

Music International Grand Prix 

Met Opera Laffont Competition 

Heddy Killian Vocal Competition 

Friends of Eastman Opera Competition 

Hannah J. Beaulieu Competition 

NATS Southeastern Regionals 

SFCM 

New York Semifinal 

Florida District 

NYSMTA (online) 

Eastman School of Music 

Florida State University 

University of Alabama 

 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2021 

2021 

2018 

  2018 

** Cancelled due to COVID-19 

 

 

 

 

 

TEACHERS 

 

Nicole Cabell 

Jan Opalach 

Carla Connors 

Evan T. Jones 

DIRECTORS 

 

Steven Daigle 

Stephen Carr 

Matthew Lata 

Grant Preisser 

 

MASTERCLASSES 

 

Graham Johnson 

Martin Katz 

Renée Fleming 

Javier Arrebola 

Sharon Sweet 

LANGUAGES 

 

English (fluent) 

Spanish (fluent) 

Italian (fluent) 

Catalan (fluent) 

German (intermediate) 

French (intermediate) 

 

SKILLS 

 

Perfect Pitch 

Advanced piano 

Tap Dance 

Swing Dance 

Tango 
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