Sofia Scattarreggia

Soprano

sofiathesoprano@gmail.com | (850) 320-4888



2017

2017

2016

ROLES PERFORMED				
Phaino	Here be Sirens (Soper)	Eastman Opera Theater	2021	
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte (Mozart)	Vienna Opera Festival	2021	
Lady with a Cake Box	Postcard from Morocco (Argento)	Eastman Opera Theater	2021	
Lauretta**	Gianni Schicchi (Puccini)	Eastman Opera Theater	2020	
Eurydice	Orphée et Eurycide (Gluck)	Florida State University Opera	2019	
Clorinda	La Cenerentola (Rossini)	FSU Opera Outreach	2019	
Mary	The Prodigal Child (Williams)	Florida State University Opera	2018	
Little Red Riding Hood	Little Red Riding Hood (Barab)	FSU Opera Outreach	2018	
Leni	The Process (Baerwald)	Florida State University Opera	2017	
Barbarina	Le nozze di Figaro (Mozart)	Hawaii Performing Arts Festival		
SCENES/EXCERPTS				
Agathe	Der Freischütz (von Weber)	Musiktheater Bavaria	2022	
Rosalinde	Die Fledermaus (Strauss)	Musiktheater Bavaria	2022	
Pamina	Die Zauberflöte (Mozart)	Eastman Opera Theatre	2021	
Arabella	Arabella (Strauss)	FSU Opera Workshop	2018	

EDUCATION

Blanca

Fiordiligi

Susannah

Doctor of Musical Arts	Voice Performance and Literature	Eastman School of Music	2024
Master of Music	Voice Performance and Literature	Eastman School of Music	2021
Bachelor of Music	Vocal Performance	Florida State University	2018

FSU Opera Workshop

FSU Opera Workshop

FSU Opera Workshop

A World Apart (Giarrusso)

Così fan tutte (Mozart)

Susannah (Floyd)

AWARDS

Professional Fellow	Songfest	SFCM	2022
3 rd Place Semifinalist	Music International Grand Prix	New York Semifinal	2022
District Competitor	Met Opera Laffont Competition	Florida District	2022
1 st Place Winner	Heddy Killian Vocal Competition	NYSMTA (online)	2021
3 rd Place Winner	Friends of Eastman Opera Competition	Eastman School of Music	2021
Winner	Hannah J. Beaulieu Competition	Florida State University	2018
Finalist	NATS Southeastern Regionals	University of Alabama	2018

** Cancelled due to COVID-19

TEACHERS	DIRECTORS	MASTERCLASSES	LANGUAGES	SKILLS
Nicole Cabell	Steven Daigle	Graham Johnson	English (fluent)	Perfect Pitch
Jan Opalach	Stephen Carr	Martin Katz	Spanish (fluent)	Advanced piano
Carla Connors	Matthew Lata	Renée Fleming	Italian (fluent)	Tap Dance
Evan T. Jones	Grant Preisser	Javier Arrebola	Catalan (fluent)	Swing Dance
		Sharon Sweet	German (intermediate)	Tango
			French (intermediate)	C